505634535 08/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5681341

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D				
		Name	Execution Date	
CLAIRE MÉGRET			07/24/2017	
HERVÉ GUILLARD			07/24/2017	
JEAN-FRANÇOIS DUBL	JISSON		07/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FLAMEL IF	RELAND LIMITED		
Street Address:	BLOCK 10	-1, BLANCHARDSTOWN		
Internal Address:	CORPORA	TE PARK, BALLYCOOLIN		
City:	DUBLIN			
State/Country:	ICELAND	ICELAND		
Postal Code:	15			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 281235		
		281235		
Application Number: 1		19516		
Application Number:	164	19616		
Application Number: 164		20321		
Application Number:	165	527633		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		8)655-9640		
	e sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is		
•	-	that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:		389-8000 cket@polsinelli.com		
Correspondent Name:		SINELLI PC		
		WEST VANDALIA STREET		
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 400		
Address Line 4:	ED	WARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	AVDL 0157		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL		

PATENT 5 REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0351

/Rebecca L. Endsley/

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:	
--------------	--

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVDL 0157 Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Claire Mégret (Lyon, France), Hervé Guillard (Villeurbanne, France) and Jean-François Dubuisson (Lyon, France), for due consideration hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Flamel Ireland Limited (Dublin, Ireland) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to U.S.S.N. 15/655,924, filed July 21, 2017, entitled "MODIFIED RELEASE GAMMA-HYDROXYBUTYRATE FORMULATIONS HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignce, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date:	34-9111-9013-	Signature:	Claire Mégrel
Date:	<u>24 July 2017</u>	Signature:	Herve Guillard
Date:	24 Jun 2017	Signature:	Jean-François Dubuisson

RECORDED: 08/22/2019